ETAS ID: TM595612

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Guangzhou Shiyuan Electronic Technology Company Limited		08/24/2020	limited company (ltd.): CHINA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GUANGZHOU SHIRUI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	192 KEZHU ROAD, SCIENCE PARK		
Internal Address:	GUANGZHOU ECO. & TECH. DEVELOPMENT ZONE		
City:	GUANGDONG		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	510663		
Entity Type:	limited company (ltd.): CHINA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88749090	MAXHUB

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9723140900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9723314603

Email: twang@nilawfirm.com

**Correspondent Name:** Timothy T. Wang

8140 Walnut Hill Lane, Suite 500 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SaintB080
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy T. Wang
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy T. Wang/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=DOA-88749090#page1.tif source=DOA-88749090#page2.tif source=DOA-88749090#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007043 FRAME: 0841

# **Deed of Assignment**

Assignor (Party A): Guangzhou Shiyuan Electronic Technology Company Limited.

Address: No.6, 4th Yunpu Road, Huangpu District, Guangzhou CHINA

Assignee (Party B): GUANGZHOU SHIRUI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

Address: 192 KEZHU ROAD, SCIENCE PARK GUANGZHOU ECO. & TECH.
DEVELOPMENT ZONE GUANGDONG CHINA 510663

With mutual discussion, Party A and Party B have reached the following agreements:

Article 1 For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledges, Party A agrees to assign to Party B the following trademark together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods and services for which the trademark is registered for and used and all rights therein.



Trademark:

Trademark Number: 88749090

Nice Classification: 9,35

Designated goods:

Class 9: Computer software platforms, recorded, for database management;
Downloadable computer application software for mobile phones, namely, software for using in database management; Downloadable computer game software;
Downloadable computer programs for project management; Downloadable computer software for controlling and managing access server applications; Downloadable graphics for mobile phones; Electronic interactive whiteboards; Interactive touch screen terminals; Recorded computer operating programs; Recorded computer operating software.



Class 35: Advertising services; Advertising and commercial information services, via the internet; Creating and updating advertising material; Marketing in the framework of software publishing; Marketing the goods and services of others; Mediation of advertising; On-line advertising on a computer network; Promoting the goods and services of others; Provision of an online marketplace for buyers and sellers of goods and services; Updating and maintenance of data in computer databases.

Article 2 Party A shall guarantee the trademark mentioned in Article 1 is free from all defects of right.

Article 3 Party A shall guarantee there are no identical or similar trademarks with the trademark mentioned in Article 1 applied or registered on similar goods in international class 9,35. If any, Party A shall assign the trademarks to Party B free of charge.

Article 4 Party A shall stop using the trademark from the date when this Contract takes effect.

Article 5 Party A shall, at the same time of the signing of this Agreement, subscribe two original Applications for Assignment of an Applied or Registered Trademark of the trademark mentioned in Article 1 to Party B. Party A shall keep the signature consistency on trademark assignment documents and trademark application/registration documents. The fees for trademark assignment shall be borne by Party B.

Article 6 The both parties shall abide by all terms and conditions of this contract. The party in breach shall bear the liability for breach of contract. The contract shall continue to be performed after undertaking the liability by the default party.

Article 7 This contract shall take effect on the date it signed by the representatives of two parties.



Article 8 Any disputes during the implementation of this contract shall be settled through friendly consultation by both parties. In case no settlement to disputes can be reached through friendly consultation by both parties, any party can sue to court with jurisdiction in the residence of Party B.

Article 9 This contract is in quadruplicate, one for each party concerned and the others to be used in above-mentioned trademark assignment. The four copies have the equal legal effect.

Assignor (Party A): Guangzhou Shiyuan Electronic Technology Company Limited.

Address: No.6, 4th Yunpu Road, Huangpu District, Guangzhou CHINA

Assignee (Party B): GUANGZHOU

Signature:

外梦边

Date: August 24, 2020

SHIRUI ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

Address: 192 KEZHU ROAD, SCIENCE PARK GUANGZHOU ECO. & TECH. DEVELOPMENT ZONE GUANGDONG CHINA 510663

Signature:

Date: August 24, 2020